Earnest Money and Tender Fees are to be deposited in favour of the West Bengal State Food 

Processing & Horticulture Development Corporation Limited through ICICI Bank 

Payment Gateway failing which the tender will be treated as informal. The Bidders desirous of 

taking part in the tender have to deposit Earnest Money @ Rs. 24700/- (Rupees Twenty four  

thousand seven hundred Only) and Tender Fees @ Rs 500/- (Rupees five hundred only). 

For deposition of Earnest Money (at the prescribed rate) & Tender Fees, the Bidders can refer to the 

user manual available in “Bidders Manual Kit (Point 10)”. Payment should not be made in Corporation’s